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Minutes - Greer Co. Board of Commissioners held 3/27/17 at 9:00 a.m. Advance notice
posted on north entrance door of courthouse building & Greer Co. Commissioner’s
office, 3/23/17.

Present: Nickell, Chairman, York, Fite & Secretary/Deputy Coffman

Guests: Rhonda Henry, Donna Bull, Junita Reeves, Cheryl Logsdon

Nickell called the meeting to order at 9:00 a.m.

Fite made motion to meet with Elected Officials and Dept. Heads for round table
meeting. Custodial work was discussed as well as cosmetic issues with 3™ floor. York

seconded. Fite-Aye; York-Aye; Nickell-Aye. No Nay Votes. Motion carried.

York made motion to approve minutes from 3/20/17. Fite seconded. York-Aye; Fite-
Aye; Nickell-Aye. No Nay Votes. Motion carried.

Fite made motion to approve payroll. York seconded. Fite-Aye; York-Aye; Nickell-Aye.
No Nay Votes. Motion carried.

York made motion to approve blanket purchase orders for the period of March 29, 2017
thru April 25, 2017 as listed below. Fite seconded. York-Aye; Fite-Aye; Nickell-Aye. No
Nay Votes. Motion carried.

PO # Amount
District #1
ACE 1879 $750
AMSCO 1880 $500
CL BOYD 1881 $5000
ATWOODS 1882 $2000
MO&G 1883 $2000
RIVERLAND AUTO PARTS 1884 $1000
RNB OIL & SUPPLY 1885 $2000
WARREN CAT 1886 $3000
WELDON'’S 1887 $1000
WESTERN EQUIPMENT 1888 $2000
District #2
ACE 1889 $750
ALTUS OIL & FEED 1890 $2500
AMSCO 1891 $1000
CL BOYD 1892 $5000
ATWOODS 1893 $2000
MO&G 1894 $350
NAPA — ALTUS 1895 $750



PLANTER'S COOP
RIVERLAND AUTO PARTS
WARREN CAT
WELDON'’S

WESTERN EQUIPMENT

District #3
ACE
AMSCO
CL BOYD
ATWOODS
MANGUM OIL AND GAS
MIDWEST FARM SUPPLY
RIVERLAND AUTO PARTS
RNB OIL & SUPPLY
SAYRE NAPA
WARREN CAT
WELDON'’S
WESTERN EQUIPMENT

GENERAL
ACE
CTC
MO&G

HEALTH
T & S LAWN SERVICES

osu
ACE
UNITED
STANDLEY SYSTEMS

SHERIFF
BANK OF AMERICA
MO&G
ACE
BEN E. KEITH
BRATTON'’S
FLOWER FOODS
JANUS SUPPLY
L&M
PUCKETT'S

1896
1897
1898
1899
1900

1901
1902
1903
1904
1905
1906
1907
1908
1909
1910
1911
1912

1913
1914
1915

1916

1917
1918
1919

1920
1921
1922
1923
1924
1925
1926
1927
1928

No action on Item #6 — no PO’s for payment

$500
$500
$3000
$1500
$2000

$750

$500
$5000
$2000
$1000
$1000
$1000
$2000
$1000
$3000
$1000
$5000

$200
$50
$50

$400

$150
$150
$150

$400
$1000
$150
$1,600
$150
$400
$200
$150
$100



Fite made motion to approve transfer from B52 Sheriff/Board of Prisoners to B51
Sheriff's Personal Services. York seconded. Fite-Aye; York-Aye; Nickell-Aye. No Nay
Votes. Motion carried.

York made motion to approve FY 2018 service agreement renewals for Detention
Transportation between the Office of Juvenile Affairs and the Greer County
Commissioners. Fite seconded. York-Aye; Fite-Aye; Nickell-Aye. No Nay Votes. Motion
carried.

No New Business.
No Roads/Bridges.

Fite made motion to adjourn. York seconded. Fite-Aye; York-Aye; Nickell-Aye. No Nay
Votes. Motion carried.

Approved: 4/3/17
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