3/27/17

Minutes - Greer Co. Board of Commissioners held 3/27/17 at 9:00 a.m. Advance notice posted on north entrance door of courthouse building & Greer Co. Commissioner's office, 3/23/17.

Present: Nickell, Chairman, York, Fite & Secretary/Deputy Coffman

Guests: Rhonda Henry, Donna Bull, Junita Reeves, Cheryl Logsdon

Nickell called the meeting to order at 9:00 a.m.

Fite made motion to meet with Elected Officials and Dept. Heads for round table meeting. Custodial work was discussed as well as cosmetic issues with 3rd floor. York seconded. Fite-Aye; York-Aye; Nickell-Aye. No Nay Votes. Motion carried.

York made motion to approve minutes from 3/20/17. Fite seconded. York-Aye; Fite-Aye; Nickell-Aye. No Nay Votes. Motion carried.

Fite made motion to approve payroll. York seconded. Fite-Aye; York-Aye; Nickell-Aye. No Nay Votes. Motion carried.

York made motion to approve blanket purchase orders for the period of March 29, 2017 thru April 25, 2017 as listed below. Fite seconded. York-Aye; Fite-Aye; Nickell-Aye. No Nay Votes. Motion carried.

Р	O #	Amount
District #1		
ACE	1879	\$750
AMSCO	1880	\$500
CL BOYD	1881	\$5000
ATWOODS	1882	\$2000
MO&G	1883	\$2000
RIVERLAND AUTO PARTS	1884	\$1000
RNB OIL & SUPPLY	1885	\$2000
WARREN CAT	1886	\$3000
WELDON'S	1887	\$1000
WESTERN EQUIPMENT	1888	\$2000
District #2		
ACE	1889	\$750
ALTUS OIL & FEED	1890	\$2500
AMSCO	1891	\$1000
CL BOYD	1892	\$5000
ATWOODS	1893	\$2000
MO&G	1894	\$350
NAPA – ALTUS	1895	\$750

	PLANTER'S COOP RIVERLAND AUTO PARTS WARREN CAT WELDON'S WESTERN EQUIPMENT	1896 1897 1898 1899 1900	\$500 \$500 \$3000 \$1500 \$2000
Distric	ACE AMSCO CL BOYD ATWOODS MANGUM OIL AND GAS MIDWEST FARM SUPPLY RIVERLAND AUTO PARTS RNB OIL & SUPPLY SAYRE NAPA WARREN CAT WELDON'S WESTERN EQUIPMENT	1901 1902 1903 1904 1905 1906 1907 1908 1909 1910 1911	\$750 \$500 \$5000 \$2000 \$1000 \$1000 \$2000 \$1000 \$3000 \$1000 \$5000
GENE	ERAL ACE CTC MO&G	1913 1914 1915	\$200 \$50 \$50
HEAL	.TH T & S LAWN SERVICES	1916	\$400
OSU	ACE UNITED STANDLEY SYSTEMS	1917 1918 1919	\$150 \$150 \$150
SHEF	RIFF BANK OF AMERICA MO&G ACE BEN E. KEITH BRATTON'S FLOWER FOODS JANUS SUPPLY L & M PUCKETT'S	1920 1921 1922 1923 1924 1925 1926 1927 1928	\$400 \$1000 \$150 \$1,600 \$150 \$400 \$200 \$150 \$100

No action on Item #6 – no PO's for payment

Fite made motion to approve transfer from B52 Sheriff/Board of Prisoners to B51 Sheriff's Personal Services. York seconded. Fite-Aye; York-Aye; Nickell-Aye. No Nay Votes. Motion carried.

York made motion to approve FY 2018 service agreement renewals for Detention Transportation between the Office of Juvenile Affairs and the Greer County Commissioners. Fite seconded. York-Aye; Fite-Aye; Nickell-Aye. No Nay Votes. Motion carried.

No New Business.

No Roads/Bridges.

Fite made motion to adjourn. York seconded. Fite-Aye; York-Aye; Nickell-Aye. No Nay Votes. Motion carried.

Approved: 4/3/17

COUNTY COMMISSIONERS

Mangum

** S E A L **

/s/TERRY NICKELL, CHAIRMAN

ATTEST:

/s/BRENT YORK, MEMBER

/s/JACKIE CLOYD COUNTY CLERK

/s/STEVEN FITE, MEMBER